706000460

(Re	questor's Name)	
	dress)	
(Ad	aless)	
	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
		MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)
	cument Number)	
(DC	cument number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
	_	
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer	<u> </u>
opeoral matuellona to	r ning officer.	
·		i
	Office Use On	iy 🗍
		A
		d

ŧ



03/18/17--01002--019 **78.75

2017 007 12 12: 7: 55 , ^p

LET L'ARRIE

١

÷		•		
,	•			

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration Section				
	Division of Corporations				
	CIA Insurance Agency, Inc.				

SUBJECT:

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: Courtney Wentworth

Cross Insurance	Ň	ame of P	erson		
PO Box 1388	Fi	rm/Comp	any	<u> </u>	
Bangor, ME 04401		Addres	\$		
licensing@crossagency.c		/State and	l Zip code		
	E-mail address: (to b	e used fo	r future annual report	notification)	
For further information	concerning this matter.	please ca	11:		
Courtney Wentworth	20	7	947-7345		
Name of Perso		rea Code) Daytime Teler	phone Number	
STREET/COU Registration Se Division of Co Clifton Buildin 2661 Executive Tallahassee, FI	rporations g 2 Center Cirele		MAILING A Registration 5 Division of C P.O. Box 632 Tallahassee, 1	Section Forporations 7	
Enclosed is a check for	the following amount:				
□ \$70.00 Filing Fee	Certificate of State		\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee. Certificate of Status & Certified Copy	

RECEIVED SEP 25 117



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

September 19, 2017

· · ·

COURTNEY WENTWORTH PO BOX 1388 BANGOR, ME 04401

SUBJECT: CIA INSURANCE AGENCY, INC. Ref. Number: W17000074944

C) E)

IALLANDSSEL FLORIDA

We have received your document for CIA INSURANCE AGENCY, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

A certificate of existence or a certificate of good standing, dated no more than 90 days prior to the delivery of the application to the Department of State, duly authenticated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of the records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated/organized, must be submitted to this office. A translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be attached to a certificate which is in a language other than the English language. A photocopy of this certificate is not acceptable.

The name of your corporation is not available in Florida. An out-of-state corporation whose name is not available must adopt an alternate corporate name for use in Florida. The alternate corporate name must contain "Incorporated," "Company, "Corporation," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp." Please enter the alternate corporate name in the space provided in number one of the application.

Please return a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Jenna D Harris Regulatory Specialist II

28

Letter Number: 117A00019039

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or a your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call 5, (850) 245-6051.

Jenna D Harris Regulatory Specialist II

· · · · ·

Letter Number: 117A00019039

•



September 27, 2017

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations PO Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Name Consent for CIA Insurance Agency, Inc.

Dear Sir/Madame:

I am submitting this letter in support of CIA Insurance Agency, Inc.'s application for registration in the state of Florida (Ref. Number: W17000074944). CIA Insurance Agency, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, is looking to register this name in Florida for use as an insurance agency. There appears to be a conflict with the name, and requires a written notice in regards to the dissolution of the Florida Corporation (P17000060532). CIA Insurance Agency, Inc. has no intention of revoking the dissolution, therefore, releasing the name to the new foreign filing (Ref. Number: W17000074944).

If there is anything further that you require, please feel free to call.

Sincerely,

President Cross Financial Corp. CIA Insurance Agency, Inc.

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA. CIA Insurance Agency, Inc.

.

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")

Maine	lable in Florida, enter alternate corporate name ac	dopted for the purpose of transacting b	usiness in Fl	lorida)
(State or count 08/12/2016	3	(FEI number, if applie	cable)	
(Dat	c of incorporation) 5.	(Date of duration, if other tha	in perpetual)	
401 Mail Rec	(Date first transacted business in I (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.150	Florida, if prior to registration) 2, F.S., to determine penalty liability)		
	Bangor, ME 04401			
	(Principal	l office address)		
PO Box 1388, B	angor, ME 04402		.:	28
	(Current mailing	address, if different)		-=
			-	<u> </u>
Name and stre	et address of Florida registered agent: (P.O.	Box NOT acceptable)		$\overline{\mathbb{N}}$
rune and <u>are</u>			•	- د از
Name:	C T Corporation System		•	
Name:	1200 South Pine Island Road		*	
	1200 South Pine Island Road Plantation,	 33324 . Florida	۰ بر بر	7:55

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

,

. .

1.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Tammy Tofteroo

Tammy Tofteroo

(Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

1	` A					
•	,					

11. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors: .

man:	
288:	
Chairman:	
255:	
Royce M. Cross	
491 Main Street	
Bangor, ME 04401	
lor:	
285:	
FFICERS	
Royce M. Cross lent:	
491 Main Street	
Bangor, ME 04401	
Jonathan M. Cross	
President: 491 Main Street	
Bangor, ME 04401	
	TN
ary:	· =
·ss:	:
urer:	
E: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the applic	cation listing additional officers and/or directors.
Signature of Directo	r or Officer in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated here

Royce M. Cross, President

State of Maine



Department of the Secretary of State

I, the Secretary of State of Maine, certify that according to the provisions of the Constitution and Laws of the State of Maine, the Department of the Secretary of State is the legal custodian of the Great Seal of the State of Maine which is hereunto affixed and of the reports of organization, amendment and dissolution of corporations and annual reports filed by the same.

I further certify that CIA INSURANCE AGENCY, INC. is a duly organized business corporation under the laws of the State of Maine and that the date of incorporation is August 12, 2016.

I further certify that on:

August 12, 2016ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION were filed.October 17, 2016ASSUMED NAME was filed.

No further amendments have been filed to date.

I further certify that said business corporation has filed annual reports due to this Department, and that no action is now pending by or on behalf of the State of Maine to forfeit the charter and that according to the records in the Department of the Secretary of State, said corporation is a legally existing business corporation in good standing under the laws of the State of Maine at the present time.



In testimony whereof, I have caused the Great Seal of the State of Maine to be hereunto affixed. Given under my hand at Augusta, Maine, this twenty-seventh day of September 2017.

Matthew Dunlap Secretary of State